
 

FAA 
Southern Region Airports Division 

Airports Division Staff Assignments 
Address:  
FAA Southern Region 
Airports Division, Suite 540 
1701 Columbia Ave. 
College Park, GA 30337 

Office Phone: 404-305-6700 
FAX: 404-305-6730 
Conference room: 404-305-6705 

Director:  
Steven Hicks 
steven.hicks@faa.gov 

Deputy Director: 
Stan Allison 
stan.allison@faa.gov 
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Planning & Development Branch (ASO-610) 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Jesse Carriger Branch Manager jesse.carriger@faa.gov 404-305-6702 

Troy Butler Passenger Facility Charge 
(PFC) Program Manager 

troy.butler@faa.gov 404-305-6727 

[Vacant] Airport Improvement Program 
(AIP) Program Manager 

[N/A] 404-305-6724 

Jackie Sweatt-Essick Environmental Protection 
Program Manager 

jackie.sweatt-essick@faa.gov 404-305-6726 

Terry Washington Regional Capacity Manager terry.washington@faa.gov 404-305-6722 

Safety & Standards Branch (ASO-620) 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Maverick Douglas Branch Manager maverick.douglas@faa.gov 404-305-6720 

Patrick Rogers Lead Airport Certification 
Safety Inspector 

patrick.rogers@faa.gov 404-305-6716 

Taiya Carter Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

taiya.carter@faa.gov 404-305-6717 

Jim Price Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

jim.price@faa.gov 404-305-6721 

Warren Relaford Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

warren.relaford@faa.gov 404-305-6714 

Herman Smith Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

herman.smith@faa.gov 404-305-6715 

Nicolas LeMay Airport Certification Safety 
Inspector 

nicolas.lemay@faa.gov 404-305-6718 
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Name Position Email address Phone number 

Heather Haney Airports Compliance Program 
Manager 

heather.haney@faa.gov 404-305-6723 

[vacant] Airports Compliance Program 
Manager 

[N/A] [N/A] 

Brian Creasy GIS & UAS Program Manager brian.creasy@faa.gov 404-305-6725 

Anthony Cochran Regional Civil Engineer anthony.cochran@faa.gov 404-305-6713 

Scott Perrone Management and Program 
Analyst 

scott.perrone@faa.gov 404-305-6740 

Other FAA Staff Assignments 

Name Position Email address Phone number 

Vicki Bromberek Administrative Officer vicki.bromberek@faa.gov 404-305-6703 

Rachel Evans Management and Program 
Analyst 

rachel.evans@faa.gov 404-305-6700 

 


	Airports Division Staff Assignments 
	Planning & Development Branch (ASO-610) 
	Safety & Standards Branch (ASO-620) 
	Other FAA Staff Assignments 

